精确  节能  强劲动力
 伺服电机简要说明（The Brief introduction of Servo Motor）
110﹑130﹑150﹑180 机座号(Frame size)：
动力插座 Power sockets（4P）：
绕组引线
Winding leads
U V W PE
插座编号

WEIDE SERVO MOTOR DESCRIPTION
精确  节能  强劲动力
● LB型号命名（model named）
 电动机的型号由机座号、产品名称代号、性能参数代号等部分组成
Frame motor model from the product name code, code and other components performance parameters
80  ST   －  M   013  30    L  B  Z(  T  X)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7)  (8)（9） (10)
(1) 机座号 Frame (2)交流永磁同步伺服电机 AC permanent magnet synchronous servo motor
(3) 反馈元件代号（M 代表代表光电编码器、J代表 17 位绝对值编码器）
Feedback element code (M representatives photoelectric encoder)
(4) 额定转矩：三位数×0.1Nm Rated torque: three-digit × 0.1Nm
(5) 额定转速：二位数×100rpm Rated speed: two-digit × 100rpm
(6)驱动器工作电压（VAC）：L 代表：220V Drive Voltage (VAC): L representatives: 220V
（7）中惯量  Inertia
（8）失电制动器：Z 代表：有   无 代表：无
Loss of power brake: Z Representative: Have representatives: No
(9) 输出轴：T代表：特殊  无 代表：无
Output shaft: T Representative: No special representatives: No
（10）出线方式：X代表线缆直接式  无：工业（航空）插座式
And outlet: X on behalf of direct cable-free: Industrial (aviation) socket
ST_LB 系列 (Series)
机座号（mm）：40﹑60﹑80﹑90﹑110﹑130﹑150﹑180
Frame size: 40﹑60﹑80﹑90﹑110﹑130﹑150﹑180
额定转矩（Nm）:0.15～～48
Rated torque（Nm）:0.15～～48
额定功率（Kw）:0..05～～7.5
Rated power（Kw）:0.05～～7.5
额定转速（rpm）:1000﹑1500﹑2000﹑3000
Rated speed（rpm）:1000﹑1500﹑2000﹑3000
转子惯量：中惯量 Rotor inertia: inertia
反馈元件：可选   Feedback components: Optional
失电制动器：可配 Loss of power brake: can be equipped with
适配驱动器工作电压（VAC）：220  Adapter driver operating voltage (VAC): 220
精确  节能  强劲动力
40 系列伺服电机参数
Item：WEIDE 40 series
 ⊙  规格 Specifications
电机型号
Motor model
40ST-M00330LBX（□□) 40ST-M00130LBX（□□)
额定功率
Rated power(W)
100 50
额定线电压
Rated line voltage(V)
220 220
额定线电流
Rated line current(A)
0.9 0.61
额定转速
Rated speed(rpm)
3000 3000
额定力矩
Rated torque(N.m)
0.3 0.159
峰值力矩
Peak torque(N.m)
1.1 0.557
反电势
Voltageconstant(V/1000r/min)
30 29.5
力矩系数
Torque coeffcient(N.m/A)
0.33 0.285
转子惯量
Rotor inertia(kg.m
2
)
0.665×10-5 0.414×10-5
绕组（线间）电阻
Line－Line Resistance(Ω )
32 20.7
绕组（线间）电感